2
C
D
C
1
3
1
0

range
Short-circuit
breaking
capacity I
CS
 at
400 V AC
Rated instan-
taneous short-
circuit current
setting l
i
Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
kW A kA A kg
7.5 10 ... 16 100 240 MS165-16 1SAM451000R1011 0.950
7.5 14 ... 20 100 300 MS165-20 1SAM451000R1012 0.950
11 18 ... 25 100 375 MS165-25 1SAM451000R1013 0.960
15 23 ... 32 100 480 MS165-32 1SAM451000R1014 0.970
22 30 ... 42 50 630 MS165-42 1SAM451000R1015 0.970
22 40 ... 54 30 810 MS165-54 1SAM451000R1016 0.970
30 52 ... 65 30 975 MS165-65 1SAM451000R1017 0.980
Note: Manual motor starters should always be selected so that the actual motor current is within the setting range.
2
C
D